

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1528/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CRLAP No. 203/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DONTHULA RAVINDRANATH @ RAVINDER RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) M/s. H.Ahmadi, Ejaz Maqbool, A.Sinha,
Raruna Singh & W.Gilani and
Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER