

n

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 594 OF 2009

DONTHULA RAVINDRANATH @ RAVINDER RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
(State)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|